



BUDGETCENTERInc.

BUDGET CENTER, INC.

March 31, 2017 and 2016 Annual Report

ITEM 1 NAME OF ISSUER AND ITS PREDECESSORS (if any):

Budge Center, Inc.: 3/31/2009 to present
Formerly Cosco ESP, Inc.: 9/13/2005 to 3/31/2009
Formerly: Shore Ventures, Inc.: 4/1/2005 to 9/13/2005
Formerly: Secureware Inc.: 3/12/1999 to 4/1/2005

ITEM 2 ADDRESS OF THE ISSUER'S PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICES:

3651 Lindell Road
Unit D288 Las Vegas, NV 89103
Phone: (702) 589-3098
www.budgetcenterinc.com

ITEM 3 SECURITY INFORMATION:

As of March 31, 2017 and 2016:

Common Stock:

Trading symbol: BDGN

Common stock – 150,000,000 shares authorized, par value \$.001 and 67,085,195 and 67,085,195 shares issued and outstanding, respectively.

Cusip number:
118894104

Additional Classes:

Preferred stock – 50,000,000 shares authorized, par value \$.01 none issued and outstanding as of March 31, 2017 and 2016.

Transfer Agent

Pacific Stock Transfer
6725 Via Austi Pkwy
Suite 300
Las Vegas, Nevada, 89119
Phone: (800) 785-7782

This transfer Agent is registered under the Exchange Act

List any restrictions on the transfer of security: None

Describe any trading suspension orders issued by the SEC in the past 12 months. None

ITEM 4 ISSUANCE HISTORY

During the twelve months ended March 31, 2017 and 2016, the Company issued no shares of capital stock.

ITEM 5

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

**Budget Center, Inc.
Financial Statements
For the Years Ended March 31, 2017 and 2016**

BUDGET CENTER INC.
(A Development Stage Company)
Balance Sheet
(State in US Dollars)
(Unaudited)

	March 31, 2017	March 31, 2016
ASSETS		
Current Assets		
Cash	\$ -	\$ -
Total Current Assets	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>
Other Assets		
Investment in Banner Services Group Inc.	30,000	30,000
URL Domains	<u>-</u>	<u>137,000</u>
Total Other Assets	<u>30,000</u>	<u>167,000</u>
Total Assets	<u>\$ 30,000</u>	<u>\$ 167,000</u>
LIABILITIES and STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)		
Current Liabilities		
Accounts payable	\$ 9,702	\$ -
Accrued interest payable	-	41,250
Note Payable	12,186	-
Convertible note payable	-	59,003
Convertible debenture	<u>-</u>	<u>300,000</u>
Total Current Liabilities and Total Liabilities	<u>21,888</u>	<u>400,253</u>
Stockholders' Equity (Deficit)		
Preferred stock, \$0.01 par value		
Authorized 50,000,000 shares		
Issued and outstanding, none issued		
Common stock, \$0.001 par value		
Authorized 150,000,000 shares		
Issued and outstanding 67,085,195	67,085	67,085
Additional paid-in-capital	1,186,559	1,186,559
Deficit accumulated during the development stage	<u>(1,245,532)</u>	<u>(1,486,897)</u>
Total Shareholders' Equity (Deficit)	<u>8,112</u>	<u>(233,253)</u>
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity (Deficit)	<u>\$ 30,000</u>	<u>\$ 167,000</u>

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements

BUDGET CENTER INC.
(A Development Stage Company)
Statement of Operations
(Stated in US Dollars)
(Unaudited)

	For the year ended		Accumulated during the development stage March 31, 1999 to March 31, 2017.
	March 31, 2017	March 31, 2016	
Revenue			
Miscellaneous Income	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 228,479
Cancellation of Debt	400,253	-	499,354
Total Revenue	400,253	-	727,833
Expenses			
General Administrative Expenses	21,888		1,048,565
Interest	-	15,000	41,250
Loss of advance on agreement	-	-	300,000
Investments written off	137,000	-	583,550
Total Expenses	158,888	15,000	1,973,365
Net Loss	\$ <u>241,365</u>	\$ <u>(15,000)</u>	\$ <u>(1,245,532)</u>
Net gain (loss) per common share			
Basic and diluted	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding	67,085,195	67,085,195	

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements

BUDGET CENTER INC.
(Formerly Cosco ESP Inc.)
Statement of Stockholders' Equity for the period March 12, 1999 (Inception) to March 31, 2017
(Unaudited)

	Number of Shares	Par Value	Additional Paid-in Capital	Accumulated Deficit	Total Shareholders' Equity
Shares Issued for					
Technology and rights @ \$0.001	2,250	2	73		75
Issue of common shares	1,350	1	29,999		30,000
Shares cancelled for Tech rights	(2,250)	(2)	(73)		(75)
Technology and rights @ \$0.005	900	1	19,999		20,000
Net loss for the period				(41,244)	(41,244)
Balance - December 31, 1999	2,250	2	49,998	(41,244)	8,756
Net loss for the year				(15,500)	(15,500)
Balance - December 31, 2000	2,250	2	49,998	(56,744)	(6,744)
Net loss for the year				(32,616)	(32,616)
Balance - December 31, 2001	2,250	2	49,998	(89,360)	(39,360)
Technology and rights @ \$0.10	17		11,200		11,200
Net loss for the year				(99,757)	(99,757)
Balance - December 31, 2002	2,267	2	61,198	(189,117)	(137,917)
Net loss for the year				(11,660)	(11,660)
Balance - December 31, 2003	2,267	2	61,198	(200,777)	(149,577)
Net loss for the year				(20,504)	(20,504)
Balance - December 31, 2004	2,267	2	61,198	(221,281)	(170,081)
Issue of common shares	1,500	2	9,998		10,000
Convertible Notes @ \$0.01	265,987	266	88,397		88,663
Acquisition of assets	210,000	210	349,790		350,000
Net loss for the year				(7,648)	(7,648)
Balance March 31, 2005	479,754	480	509,383	(228,929)	270,934

Shares exchange agreement

August 12, 2015.	131,385	131	(131)		0
Shares cancelled for					
Acquisition of assets					
September 2, 2005.	(210,000)	(210)	(349,790)		(350,000)
Shares issued for debt					
October 12, 2005.	4,714	5	164,995		165,000
Net loss for the year				(63,791)	(63,791)
Balance March 31, 2006	405,853	406	324,457	(292,720)	22,143
Shares issued for debt					
August 29, 2006.	3,974	4	130,557		130,561
Shares issued for debt					
August 31, 2006.	3,049	3	152,426		152,429
Net loss for the year				(52,684)	(52,684)
Balance March 31, 2007	412,876	413	607,440	(345,404)	252,449
Shares cancelled	(3)				
Net loss for the year				(99,067)	(99,067)
Balance March 31, 2008	412,873	413	607,440	(444,471)	153,382
Shares exchange agreement					
mutual rescission Aug 25, 2008	(14,560)	(15)	15		0
Shares issued for debt					
February 25, 2009.	120,000	120	11,880		12,000
Net loss for the year				(447,139)	(447,139)
Balance March 31, 2009	518,313	518	619,335	(891,610)	(281,757)
Shares issued for Convertible					
Debentures May 15, 2009	12,500,000	12,500	112,500		125,000
Shares issued for debt					
May 26, 2009.	12,458,882	12,459	120,532		132,991
Net loss for the year				(88,286)	(88,286)
Balance March 31, 2010	25,477,195	25,477	852,367	(979,896)	(112,052)
Shares issued May 21, 2010	400,000	400	19,600		20,000
Shares issued May 26, 2010	200,000	200	9,800		10,000
Shares issued June 4, 2010	500,000	500	24,500		25,000
Shares issued June 21, 2010	200,000	200	9,800		10,000
Shares issued August 6, 2010	108,000	108	10,692		10,800

Shares issued August 11, 2010	700,000	700	34,300		35,000
Shares issued August 26, 2010	500,000	500	24,500		25,000
Net loss for the year				(140,048)	(140,048)
Balance March 31, 2011	<u>28,085,195</u>	<u>28,085</u>	<u>985,559</u>	<u>(1,119,944)</u>	<u>(116,300)</u>
Net loss for the year				(38,018)	(38,018)
Balance March 31, 2012	<u>28,085,195</u>	<u>28,085</u>	<u>985,559</u>	<u>(1,157,962)</u>	<u>(154,318)</u>
Additional paid-in capital			201,000		201,000
Net loss for the year				(49,074)	(49,074)
Balance March 31, 2013	<u>28,085,195</u>	<u>28,085</u>	<u>1,186,559</u>	<u>(1,207,036)</u>	<u>(2,392)</u>
Shares issued February 2014	30,000,000	30,000			30,000
Shares issued February 2014	9,000,000	9,000			9,000
Net loss for the year				(348,820)	(348,820)
Balance March 31, 2014	<u>67,085,195</u>	<u>67,085</u>	<u>1,186,559</u>	<u>(1,555,856)</u>	<u>(312,212)</u>
Net profit for the year				83,959	83,959
Balance March 31, 2015	<u>67,085,195</u>	<u>67,085</u>	<u>1,186,559</u>	<u>(1,471,897)</u>	<u>(228,253)</u>
Net profit for the year				(15,000)	(15,000)
Balance March 31, 2016	<u>67,085,195</u>	<u>67,085</u>	<u>1,186,559</u>	<u>(1,486,897)</u>	<u>(243,253)</u>
Net profit for the year				241,365	241,365
Balance March 31, 2017	<u>67,085,195</u>	<u>67,085</u>	<u>1,186,559</u>	<u>(1,245,532)</u>	<u>(1,888)</u>

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements

BUDGET CENTER INC.
(A Development Stage Company)
Statements of Cash Flows
(Stated in US Dollars)
(Unaudited)

	For the year ended	
	March 31, 2017	March 31, 2016
Cash Flows (Used In) Provided By:		
Operating Activities		
Net Loss	\$ (21,888)	\$ (15,000)
Adjustments to reconcile		
Net cash used in operating activities	<u>(21,888)</u>	<u>(15,000)</u>
Investing Activities		
Investment written off	(137,000)	-
Net cash used in investing activities	<u>(137,000)</u>	<u>-</u>
Financing Activities		
Cancellation of debt	400,253	-
Net cash provided in financing activities	<u>400,253</u>	<u>-</u>
Increase (Decrease) in Cash	<u>241,365</u>	<u>(15,000)</u>
Cash beginning	-	-
Cash ending	<u>\$ 241,365</u>	<u>\$ (15,000)</u>
Supplemental disclosure of cash flow information:		
Interest paid	\$ -	\$ 15,000
Income tax paid	\$ -	\$ -

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements

BUDGET CENTER INC.
(A Development Stage Company)
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
March 31, 2017
(Stated in US Dollars) (Unaudited)

1. General Organization and Business

The Company was incorporated in the State of Nevada on March 12, 1999 under the name Secureware Inc. On April 1, 2005, the Company changed its name to Shore Ventures Inc. and on September 13, 2005, the Company changed its name to Cosco ESP, Inc. Effective August 15, 2008, the Company is a development stage company in the business of developing and operating internet domain names in the "budget" travel and related categories.

In February, 2014, the Company acquired 100% of Vericard Inc. ("Vericard") in exchange for 30 million common shares. Vericard is a private Wyoming registered company in the business of providing a web based service that allows online businesses to create secure product order forms to reduce credit card fraud. On November 25, 2014 the Company changed its name from Vericard Inc. to Banner Services Group Ltd.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles applicable to a going concern, which assumes that the Company will be able to meet its obligations and continue its operations for its next fiscal year. Realization values may be substantially different from carrying values as shown and these financial statements do not give effect to adjustments that would be necessary to the carrying values and classification of assets and liabilities should the Company be unable to continue as a going concern. At March 31, 2017, the Company had not yet achieved profitable operations, has accumulated losses of \$1,245,532 since its inception and expects to incur further losses in the development of its business, all of which cast substantial doubt about the Company's ability to continue as a going concern.

The Company's ability to continue as a going concern is dependent upon future profitable operations and/or the necessary financing to meet its obligations and repay its liabilities arising from normal business operations when they come due. Management has obtained additional funds by related party advances, however there is no assurance that this additional funding is adequate and further funding may be necessary.

2. Significant Accounting Policies

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles in the United States of America and are stated in US dollars. Because a precise determination of many assets and liabilities is dependent upon future events, the preparation of financial statements for a period necessarily involves the use of estimates which have been made using careful judgment. Actual results may differ from these estimates.

The financial statements have, in management's opinion, been properly prepared within the framework of the significant accounting policies summarized below.

(a) Development Stage Company

The Company is a development stage company as defined in the Statements of Financial Accounting Standards ("SFAS") No. 7. The Company is devoting substantially all of its present efforts to establish a new business and none of its planned principal operations have commenced. All losses accumulated since inception has been considered as part of the Company's development stage activities.

(b) Consolidation Not applicable

(c) Financial Instruments

The carrying values of cash, accounts receivable, accounts payable, promissory notes payable and due to related parties approximate fair value because of the short-term nature of these instruments. Management is of the opinion that the Company is not exposed to significant interest, currency or credit risks arising from these financial instruments.

(d) Income Taxes

The Company has losses for tax purposes totaling \$1,245,532. The Company follows SFAS No. 109, "Accounting for Income Taxes" which requires the use of the asset and liability method of accounting for income taxes.

(e) Basic and Diluted Loss Per Share

The Company computes net loss per share in accordance with SFAS No. 128. "Earnings Per Share". SFAS 128 requires presentation of both basic and diluted earnings per share ("ESP") on the face of the income statement. Basic loss per share is computed by dividing the net loss available to common shareholders by the weighted average number of common shares outstanding during the year.

(f) Stock-based Compensation

In December 2004, the Financial Accounting Standards Board issued FAS 123R "Share-Based Payment", a revision to FAS 123. FAS 123R replaces existing requirements under FAS 123 and APB 25, and requires public companies to recognize the cost of employee services received in exchange for equity instruments, based on the grant-date fair value of those instruments, with limited exceptions. FAS 123R also affects the pattern in which compensation cost is recognized, the accounting for employee share purchase plans, and the accounting for income tax effects of share-based payment transactions. For small business filers, FAS 123R is effective for interim or annual periods beginning after December 15, 2005. The Company adopted FAS 123R on October 1, 2006.

(g) Foreign Currency Translation

The Company translates foreign currency transactions and balances to its reporting currency, United States dollars, in accordance with SFAS No. 52, "Foreign Currency Translation". Monetary assets and liabilities are translated into the functional currency at the exchange rate in effect at the end of the year. Non-monetary assets and liabilities are translated at the exchange rate prevailing when the assets were acquired or the liabilities assumed. Revenues and expenses are translated at the rate approximating the rate of exchange on the transaction date. All exchange gains and losses are included in the determination of net income (loss) for the year.

(h) Recently Issued Accounting Pronouncements

Recent pronouncements with future effective dates are either not applicable or are not expected to be significant to the financial statement of the Company.

3. Other Assets – URL Domains

The Company purchased a number of URL domain names which are proprietary addresses of a World Wide Web (www) page. The Company did not pay the necessary fees to renew these URL domain names. The Company wrote off \$137,000 as of March 31, 2017 the carried value of the URL Domains names on the financial statements.

4. Related Party Transactions

During the year ended March 31, 2014, the Company incurred \$15,000 in consulting fees to a director of the Company. The Company is committed to paying the director consulting fees of \$2,500 per month until September 30, 2014. As at March 31, 2014, \$15,000 is owing to the director. The amount is unsecured, non-interest bearing and due on demand. The amount owed to the director was cancelled as of the year ended March 31, 2015.

5. Common Stock

Not applicable

6. Convertible Note Payable

On March 1, 2011, the Company issued a convertible note payable (the "Note") of \$68,003. The Note matured on March 31, 2016 and was convertible at any time at \$0.001 per share. The Note was unsecured and was non-interest bearing. In March 2014, the Company converted \$9,000 of the Convertible Debenture to 9 million common shares. On March 31, 2017 the balance of the Convertible Debenture, \$59,003 was cancelled by the Company.

5. Convertible Debenture

On October 1, 2012, the Company issued a convertible debenture (the "Debenture") of \$300,000. The Debenture matures on September 30, 2017 and is convertible at any time

at \$0.0025 per share. The Debenture is unsecured and bears interest at the rate of 5% per annum.

On March 31, 2017, the \$300,000 Convertible Debenture was cancelled by the Company. The Company based its decision on (1) could not locate a copy of the Convertible Debenture documents, (2) the conversion rate per share at \$0.0025 per share was less than the par value of the Company common stock \$0.001 per share and (3) if all shares were to be converted at \$0.0025 per share, the total issue from the Convertible Debenture would exceed the total authorized shares of the Company at 150,000,000

6. Contingencies

Not applicable.

7. Subsequent Events

None.

ITEM 6 DESCRIBE THE ISSUER'S BUSINESS, PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

Description of the issuer's business operations:

Budget Center, Inc. was originally incorporated in the State of Nevada on March 12, 1999 as Secureware, Inc. On April 1, 2005, the Company changed its name to Shore Ventures Inc. and on September 13, 2005, the Company changed its name to Cosco ESP, Inc. On March 31, 2009, the Company changed its name to Budget Center, Inc its current name. The Company is a development stage company in the business of developing and operating internet domain names in the "budget" travel and related categories.

Date and State (or Jurisdiction) of Incorporation: March 12, 1999 - Nevada

The issuer's primary and secondary SIC Codes: 7389

The issuer's fiscal year end date: 3/31

ITEM 7 DESCRIBE THE ISSUER'S FACILITIES

The Company has no facilities to list.

ITEM 8 OFFICER, DIRECTORS AND CONTROL PERSONS

Full Name: Joseph Arcaro

Title: Chief Executive Officer / Chief Financial Officer / Secretary / Chairman of the Board of Directors

Business Address: 3651 Lindell Road, Unit D288, Las Vegas, NV 89103

Compensation: None

Ownership: 100 shares of common stock

Biography – Mr. Arcaro is an experience entrepreneur. He has over 15 years of experience in the brokerage and venture capital business.

Legal/Disciplinary History. Please identify whether any of the foregoing persons have, in the last five years, been the subject of:

1. A conviction in a criminal proceeding or named as a defendant in a pending criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations and other minor offenses);

None.

2. The entry of an order, judgment, or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, by a court of competent jurisdiction that permanently or temporarily enjoined, barred,

suspended or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities, or banking activities;

None.

3. A finding or judgment by a court of competent jurisdiction (in a civil action), the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Commodity Futures Trading Commission, or a state securities regulator of a violation of federal or state securities or commodities law, which finding or judgment has not been reversed, suspended, or vacated; or

None.

4. The entry of an order by a self-regulatory organization that permanently or temporarily barred suspended or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business or securities activities.

None.

The following table sets forth, as of April 26, 2017, information about the beneficial ownership of our capital stock with respect to each person known by Budget Center, Inc. to own beneficially more than 5% of the outstanding capital stock, each director and officer, and all directors and officers as a group.

Name	Number of Shares Beneficially	Class	Percentage of Class ⁽¹⁾
<i>Officers and Directors</i>			
Joseph Arcaro Chief Executive Officer, Chief Financial Officer, Secretary and member of the Board of Directors	100	Common	*
*Denotes less than 1%			

- 1) The above percentages are based on 67,085,195 shares of common stock outstanding as of April 26, 2017.

ITEM 9**THIRD PARTY PROVIDERS:**

1. Counsel
Bauman & Associates Law Firm
Frederick C. Bauman
6228 Dartle Street
Las Vegas, NV 89130
Phone: (702) 533-8372
2. Accountant or Auditor
None
3. Investor Relations Consultant
None
4. Any other advisor(s) that assisted, advised, prepared or provided information with respect to this disclosure statement - the information shall include the telephone number and email address of each advisor.
None

ITEM 10 ISSUER CERTIFICATION

I, Joseph Arcaro, certify that:

1. I have reviewed this annual report of Budget Center, Inc.;
2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and
3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

Date: April 26, 2017

/s/ Joseph Arcaro

Joseph Arcaro

Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer

(Principal Executive Officer and Principal Financial Officer)